SevadalMahilaMahavidyalaya

Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur

Internal Complaints committee

Documents of session 2017-18

Prof. Pravin Charde (Principal) Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya



Principal Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.

NAAC RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A'GRADE

SevadalMahilaMahavidyalaya

Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur Internal Complaints committee Report of Session 2017-18

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya has received letter No. 2548/07 dated 05/05/2007 from Women and Development, Department of State Government of Maharashtra regarding security of female staff and students. In reference to letter No. 2548/07 received on date 05/05/2007, Hon. Principal has constituted the 'Internal Complaints Committee' in our college to maintain the safety of female staff and students in 2016-17.

The meetings of Internal Complaints Committee were conducted on 25/07/2017 and 10/04/18. On the eve of "Equality Day" lecture of Maitreyi Kale was organised. She has explained about various types of personalities. She also discussed about behaviour, limitations and care while keeping friendship with boys.

As far as health awareness of ladies is concerned the guest lecture of Dr. Sangeeta Daf was organised on 24/02/18. She explained about various health problems of ladies, care and medication. Internal Complaints Committee has not received any complaint during session 2017-18.

moraly

Dr. Mrs. M. P. Patil (Convener) Internal Complaints Committee

NAAC RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A' GRADE Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Place for Higher Learning and Research (Research Academy) Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur-440009

Date -22/02/2018

QUARTERLY REPORT OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

Internal Complaints Committee has been established in Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur by the authority as per the directives received from the letter No .:RTMNU/SP/S/2478 on 16/01/17 by the President, Maharashtra State Women Commission in order to maintain the safety of female staff and students. In our college many informative programmes such as guest lecture, workshops are organised by different Committees for the benefit and awareness of students.

Internal Complaints Committee has not received any complaint of harassment from ladies staff and students till date.

meral

(Dr. Mrs. M. P. Patil) Convener (Internal Complaints Committee)

(Prof. Pravin Charde) Principal Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya Decid Manpur-9.



Prof. Pravin Charde <sevamahilamv@gmail.com>

Report of Internal Complaints Committee

1 message

Prof. Pravin Charde <sevamahilamv@gmail.com> To: mscwmahilaayog@gmail.com, mbpatil@hotmail.com

Thu, Sep 28, 2017 at 3:24 PM

To,

The Hon'ble President,

Maharashtra State Women Commission,

Gruh Nirman Bhawan (Mhada Building)

Kala Nagar, WANDRE (EAST) Mumbai-400051

Subject :- Report of Internal Complaints Committee

Respected Madam,

Please find herewith attachment of Report of Internal Complaints Committee.

Thanking you. Sincerely yours, Prof. Pravin Charde Principal, Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

Report of Internal Complaints Committee.pdf 1017K



NAAC RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A'GRADE

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur Report of programme to Internal Complaints Committee

Date -20/09/2017

Internal Complaints Committee has been established in Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya by the authority as per the directives received from the letter No : RTMNU/SP/S/2478 on 16/01/2017 by the President, Maharashtra State Women Commission in order to maintain the safety of female staff and students. Internal Complaints Committee is established in the college is as under -

ICC Designation	Name	Designation	Mobile	E-mail
Presiding Officer	Dr. (Mrs.) M. P. Patil	Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry	7756022892	manjusha @gmail.com
Faculty Member-1	Dr. (Mrs.) S. S. Mandaogade	Assistant Professor, Department of Music	9371490093	shubhadamandaogade @ yahoo.com
Faculty Member-2	Ms. R. M. Dhandekar	Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science	9890225020	ritadhandekar01 @gmail.com
Non-teaching Member-1	Mr. D. T. Koche	Superintendent	9423107614	dtkoche@gmail.com
Non-teaching Member-2	Mr. L. R. Wanjari	Senior Clerk	9545335591	lrwanjari@gmail.com
Student Undergraduate	Ms. Uktika Panbude	Undergraduate Student	8308484749	varshapanbude @yahoo.in
Student Postgraduate	Ms. Mrunalini Chopkar	Postgraduate Student	9765853867	mrunalichopkar20 @gmail.com
Student Ph.D.	Ms. Sapna Nandeshwar	Ph.D. Student	9595335271	sapnanandeshwar89@ gmail.com
External Member (NGO etc)	Shri Arvind Bagadade	Co-ordinator, Vocational Training Programme	9921616572	arvindbagadade @gmail.com

As per the norms received from President, Maharashtra State Women Commission Mumbai, Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya has conducted programme under Gender Sensitization on 26/08/2017 at 12.30 pm by Maitreyi Kale. During discussion madam explained various aspects



of personality development. She discussed about the behavior, limitations, care, nature while friendship with boys. She also discussed about sex education. She told that girls should be more careful otherwise girls may suffer painful life. Madam's lecture was inspiring and informative. During the guest lecture queries from students were solved by madam.

Internal Complaints Committee has not received any complaint of harassment from ladies staff and students during session 2016-17.

(Dr. Mrs. M.P. Patil) Convener



(Prof. Pravin Charde) Principal Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.





Prof. Pravin Charde <sevamahilamv@gmail.com>

Quarterly Report of Internal Complaints Committee

2 messages

Prof. Pravin Charde <sevamahilamv@gmail.com> To: mscwmahilaayog@gmail.com Cc: mbpatil@hotmail.com Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 2:24 PM

To,

The Hon'ble President,

Maharashtra State Women Commission,

Gruh Nirman Bhawan (Mhada Building)

Kala Nagar, WANDRE (EAST) Mumbai-400051

Subject :- Quarterly Report of Internal Complaints Committee

Respected Madam,

Please find herewith attachment regarding quarterly report of Internal Complaints Committee.

Thanking you.

Sincerely yours, Prof. Pravin Charde Principal, Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

> Quarterly Report Internal Complaints Committee.jpg 383K

Maharashtra State Commisssion for Women Bandra <mscwmahilaayog@gmail.com> Wea To: sevamahilamv@gmail.com

Wed, Jul 5, 2017 at 2:24 PM

Thank you.

Your Mail received.

For further assistance contact Mahila Ayog on 26590878/26590739/26590474



NAAC RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A'GRADE

SevadalMahilaMahavidyalaya

Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur Quarterly report of Internal Complaints Committee

Date -29/06/2017

Internal Complaints Committee has been established in Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya by the authority as per the directives received from the letter No : RTMNU/SP/S/2478 on 16/01/2017 by the President, Maharashtra State Women Commission in order to maintain the safety of female staff and students.

Internal Complaints Committee has conducted one workshop on awareness of sexual harassment for students and staff on 27/02/2017. Internal Complaints Committee has not received any complaint of harassment from ladies staff and students since last three months.

(Dr. Mrs. M.P. Patil) Convener



(Prof. Pravin Charde)

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.



Principal Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.